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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
[ LT PPPP PR URPPPPPRRI -
NOESUME .. 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTBL..vvvvssessmsmsssssmsmsmssssssnsnssse 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer 0 the DeMOCTatS................... 8
strong p ! p . ’ p party: [. Independent...........ocovciiiiiiiicce 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..............c.c...... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICAN ....ccvvvvvereeereeveveeeeessisesseeeessssenenens 15
Strong Republican ..o 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) ...t sesssieseesnens 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oot ssese s 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....cvoviiiirireieieieieieisseseissieeennes 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccouvverreirirerreirienns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccovvevnerrieiriinnenns 42
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very ImPortaNt ..........o.cmmsisnssssessssmsssmmssssssssssssssnans 28%
Somewhat important ... 41
Not t00 IMPOTtANT.......coeveieircreree e 21
Not at all important ... 10
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 69%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cviveierereneesee e 31
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Off on the wrong track .........ccoeveerirncnieneincnns 67% 68% 70% 68% 46% 75% 88% 51% 61% 72% 60%
Headed in the right direction .............cccccovrnennee. 24 25 21 23 42 14 7 32 27 21 27
NOE SUIE ... 9 7 9 9 12 1 5 17 1 7 13
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW ..........ccoovverinienne. 21% 20% 18% 17% 27% 10% 17% 31% 20% 19% 24%
About the same as it is right NOW ..........cccevennee. 3 33 33 37 37 34 25 32 32 31 29
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........c.cccoeerennnen 34 34 36 39 22 41 45 27 34 36 32

NOESUME ... 14 13 13 8 14 15 13 11 14 14 16
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .......cveeeercereereerseeirreeseeneeneens 15% 17% 15% 15% 30% 7% 2% 24% 16% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve..........ccceceveeevereieinieiieiennns 24 22 22 26 42 17 5 40 26 20 28
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccceevveeverricesiveerenns 17 15 17 15 18 26 13 19 25 16 29
Strongly diSapProVe. ........cecerierereerirereineeereeneens 42 43 42 43 7 41 79 14 31 49 25
NOE SUFE ... 2 3 4 2 2 9 1 3 1 2 4
APPROVE (NET)....cviieiereeneireereereiseeceneeneeneenes 39% 39 37 41 73 24 7 64 42 33 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvvrereeereirernceneeneeneeneens 59 58 59 57 25 68 92 33 56 65 54
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cveeeercereereereeeiseeneeneeeens 17% 17% 14% 16% 32% 6% 3% 24% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat apProve..........ccoovveveueveieieinieieiennns 22 21 22 21 38 17 5 34 24 19 30
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccevevereirernieiernnnns 15 14 15 14 17 23 1 21 23 13 20
Strongly diSapProVe. ........cucerierereerireereireeereineens 44 44 44 45 11 45 81 17 34 51 30
NOE SUME ..ot 3 3 4 4 2 10 1 4 1 2 6
APPROVE (NET)....cvvieierernrireereereieeeceneeneeneenns 38% 39 36 37 70 23 8 58 41 33 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cevvveerrerereierernceneeneeneeneens 59 58 60 59 27 67 92 38 58 65 50
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pprove .........cveeeereereereereeeereeneeneeeens 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 2% 14% 10% 1% 7% 8%
Somewhat apProve..........ccovvuereeveveieeieinieeiennns 24 23 24 27 10 12 43 18 24 26 19
Somewhat diSapprove...........cceevereirernieiiernnnns 23 25 24 20 20 28 23 19 16 24 23
Strongly diSapProVe. ........ccvvveveeveveieeieieieeiinns 38 36 37 37 59 43 14 44 41 37 36
NOE SUME ..o 7 8 7 8 6 15 6 9 9 6 14
APPROVE (NET)....euveereneenrereereereisereeeneenseneenne 32% 32 32 35 14 14 57 27 34 33 27
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceveeereeereinerneeneeneeneenens 61 61 61 57 80 71 37 64 57 61 59
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® TAYIOT SWIfl.....ooovovovevcvcvecvccecsccesssssssssss s sssssssssssseees 24% 32 13 19 11 1 56% 32 88
Nov-13 2023 | 20% 35 12 17 15 1 56% 29 84
Aug-7 2023 | 22% 36 12 13 15 2 58% 25 83
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 34 9 11 10 1 69% 21 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 34 14 19 21 1 46% 32 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 30 17 27 10 1 45% 44 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 33 12 17 14 2 56% 29 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 32 15 22 1 1 52% 37 89
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 33 13 19 10 1 56% 33 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 31 14 20 9 2 55% 34 90
© Oprah WINfTeY........cccccccvvrrrrrrresssnsiiicenrereeeessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssns 20% 29 17 26 7 1 49% 43 92
Mar-152021 | 23% 33 16 20 7 * 56% 37 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 38 16 8 6 * 70% 24 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 32 20 24 14 2 41% 44 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 19 17 47 6 1 29% 64 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 33 18 12 7 1 62% 30 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 22 18 28 10 1 43% 46 89
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 30 17 29 6 1 47% 46 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 28 17 15 13 4 52% 32 83
O EION MUSK......oovovevevcveccvccvecessssssssssss s sssssssssssneees 14% 30 17 24 13 3 44% 40 84
Nov-132023 | 13% 28 19 23 12 4 41% 43 84
Jul-10 2023 | 12% 27 18 27 12 4 39% 45 85
Jun-52023 | 12% 28 20 23 13 3 40% 44 84
Latest Data by Party Dem % 23 20 35 13 3 30% 54 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 24 20 23 20 4 33% 43 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 40 13 12 12 1 62% 24 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 25 14 31 14 6 35% 45 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 25 16 30 12 3 39% 46 85
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 32 17 23 13 2 46% 40 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 21 30 20 15 2 33% 50 83
® DONAI TIUMP c.ooovvvvivvvvvivevciivinivesiessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 24% 19 9 47 1 * 43% 55 9
Jan-29 2024 | 27% 17 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Jan-8 2024 | 24% 17 10 49 1 * 41% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 26% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 7 80 1 - 12% 87 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 19 19 47 4 1 29% 66 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 33 8 11 1 * 80% 18 99
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 12 10 63 4 * 23% 73 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 15 7 51 1 * 41% 58 99
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 21 8 43 1 * 48% 51 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 13 15 58 2 25% 73 98




Global Strategy Group 39564 February #1 Navigator 2024 Page 4/42

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Robert F. Kennedy Jr. .............iiiniririninirinirennnenn 10% 33 15 18 22 2 43% 33 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 27 15 24 20 2 38% 40 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 32 13 16 25 4 42% 29 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 40 15 12 23 2 48% 27 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 33 10 21 21 2 46% 31 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 28 14 13 26 5 42% 28 69
Latest Data by Race White 9% 34 15 19 21 2 43% 34 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 23 20 10 30 7 33% 30 63
® The DemocCratic Party ... 17% 26 20 3 3 1 43% 54 9%
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 28 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Jan-8 2024 | 18% 26 18 34 3 * 44% 52 96
Dec-4 2023 | 19% 26 17 34 3 1 45% 51 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 46 13 5 2 1 80% 18 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 22 31 30 12 2 25% 61 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 26 66 1 * 7% 91 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 38 15 13 5 1 66% 28 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 28 20 27 3 2 48% 47 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 22 38 2 1 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 41 24 17 6 - 53% 41 94
o The Republican Party...........recerernenessssssns 14% 27 20 36 4 * 41% 55 9%
Jan-29 2024 | 15% 26 20 36 3 * 41% 56 97
Jan-8 2024 | 14% 25 21 37 3 * 39% 58 97
Dec-4 2023 | 14% 26 18 38 3 1 40% 56 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 22 64 4 - 11% 86 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 20 27 35 14 2 23% 62 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 48 15 6 1 * 78% 21 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 13 20 50 7 1 23% 70 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 18 20 40 5 1 34% 60 94
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 30 19 33 2 * 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 23 21 36 9 34% 57 91
© KaMala HarMIS ... 18% 22 12 41 6 1 40% 53 93
Oct-92023 | 15% 23 12 42 6 2 38% 54 92
Apr-10 2023 | 19% 23 11 40 5 2 42% 51 93
Feb-27 2023 | 18% 24 12 40 5 2 42% 52 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 38 12 8 6 1 73% 20 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 19 20 40 10 4 25% 61 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 1 76 4 1 8% 87 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 36 14 12 6 1 68% 25 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 22 15 33 6 3 44% 48 92
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 19 13 47 5 1 33% 60 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 35 10 28 13 2 46% 38 85
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIBN ....ooovovvvevevesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 17% 22 17 43 1 * 39% 60 99
Jan-29 2024 | 19% 22 13 45 1 * 41% 58 99
Jan-8 2024 | 16% 24 15 44 1 * 40% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 18% 24 14 43 1 * 42% 57 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 39 18 7 1 - 74% 25 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 20 28 43 4 * 25% 71 96
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 12 81 1 - 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 36 20 13 3 * 64% 33 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 23 22 33 1 - 45% 54 99
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 19 16 50 1 33% 66 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 31 27 25 2 46% 52 98
o [SPLIT B] Libertarian candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr............. 10% 29 16 15 26 5 38% 31 70
Latest Data by Party Dem | 9% 25 13 21 26 6 34% 34 68
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 24 22 12 24 2 39% 34 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 33 18 10 25 4 43% 28 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 27 18 13 23 6 41% 30 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 25 1 16 27 3 43% 27 70
Latest Data by Race White 9% 29 16 16 25 5 38% 32 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 34 13 13 38 2 34% 26 60
0 JOB ROGAN. .....ooovvvivevivvieviririsssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 12% 21 11 15 25 16 33% 26 59
Nov-132023 | 12% 19 11 16 23 20 31% 27 57
Feb-7 2022 | 15% 16 10 22 21 16 31% 32 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 15 13 21 26 18 21% 34 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 14 13 15 27 19 25% 29 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 8 8 24 13 47% 17 63
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 8% 13 1 17 29 22 21% 28 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 22 9 19 21 15 36% 28 64
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 1 15 25 14 35% 26 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 15 12 14 3 23 20% 26 46
¢ Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPreSENtALIVES ........cooocoeererrrviiernccssiieree s 7% 20 13 21 25 14 27% 34 61
Jan-292024 | 8% 19 14 20 26 12 27% 35 62
Jan-82024 | 7% 20 14 21 28 15 27% 35 62
Dec-42023 | 8% 20 11 24 24 13 28% 35 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 12 14 34 23 15 14% 49 63
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 11 15 22 31 16 16% 37 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 31 1 6 25 13 45% 17 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 16 1 28 23 16 21% 40 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 15 12 22 26 21 20% 34 54
Latest Data by Race White % 22 13 19 26 12 29% 33 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 15 20 18 24 23% 35 58
o Secretary of Homeland Security Alejandro Mayorkas ............ 7% 17 10 23 22 22 24% 32 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 26 8 7 22 24 40% 15 54
Latest Data by Party Ind | 1% 9 17 18 29 25 1% 36 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 9 41 21 19 10% 50 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 21 9 15 21 24 31% 24 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 17 9 21 20 27 23% 30 53
Latest Data by Race White 6% 16 9 25 22 21 22% 34 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 16 1 14 28 26 21% 25 46
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Green Party candidate Jill Stein.............cccccccccvvvveneen 2% 10 9 12 36 31 12% 21 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 16 7 9 35 29 20% 16 36
Latest Data by Party Ind - 12 1 13 34 30 12% 24 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 1 15 37 34 4% 25 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 3% 10 9 10 35 31 14% 20 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 11 1 5 33 34 16% 16 33
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 10 8 13 37 31 12% 21 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 20 14 6 25 35 20% 20 40
® [SPLIT A] Jill SEEIN .....oooovvvevvvevervvvevesrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns 3% 9 10 11 33 33 12% 21 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 12 8 8 32 36 16% 16 32
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 9 10 12 36 31 1% 21 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 6 12 15 34 31 8% 27 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 10 9 13 25 39 15% 22 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 12 9 27 40 11% 21 33
Latest Data by Race White 2% 10 1 11 35 30 12% 22 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 3 7 32 48 9% 10 19
CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIAEHON ... s 51% 49% 48% 57% | 40% 55% 63% 44% 48% 54% 48%
Jobs and the economy ...........ccoveuriininiiniininns 44 43 44 45 40 50 46 45 39 45 40
IMMIGratioN.....c..cerieeriereiese s 37 38 37 33 20 35 55 19 36 40 34
Social Security and Medicare...........ccocovverieneene 29 29 26 31 30 28 28 24 23 31 14
Corruption in government............ccooereererereeneens 28 27 33 30 20 32 37 16 29 31 26
Health care ... 28 30 30 29 35 27 21 35 30 26 25
i 26 25 24 23 23 27 30 39 26 23 K
24 22 24 22 36 21 12 29 31 22 41
National security and foreign policy............c...... 23 19 22 20 17 25 30 13 17 26 23
Climate change and the environment................. 20 22 25 24 31 21 8 19 28 20 27
ADOTHON ..o 18 20 18 19 27 12 10 16 18 18 16
Democracy 13 13 13 13 20 8 7 17 8 12 1"
EdUCAION.......cvueeeieeece e 12 16 13 10 14 16 9 18 18 11 4
Oversight of the Biden administration ................ 7 8 10 9 2 4 14 4 5 8 2
StUAENt 10ANS.......cvveeieienece e 6 6 8 7 8 10 3 13 1" 5 1
The coronavirus pandemic ............c.ceeeereereerennne 5 4 3 3 8 4 2 1 7 4 5
OtNE ..o 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 2 1
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Q2. When you read the word democracy, what does that mean to you? okl s oo e
What does it make you think of? s everyone together cciery

political

freedom -

- equal choose elect

majority l ablllty perzon
live h
EOP citizens r]g ts
wrthout power fair run

republic
stem P!

o govern ment

fhicial united states

. country

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 32% 23% 21% 18% 31% 20% 37% 27% 22% 33% 26%
SOME ... 33 34 33 33 35 38 30 36 40 33 41
ATHIE oo 20 24 22 23 22 24 17 23 25 19 24
NOhING oo e 15 19 24 27 12 18 17 14 13 16 9
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vevereerrereeeeeirrerncenneneennenne 65% 57 54 50 65 57 66 63 62 66 67

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ........coucvreeiciicesie e 15% 21% 16% 17% 28% 5% 3% 21% 13% 13% 1%
Mostly NEgative. ..o 42 37 36 32 20 45 65 25 41 46 40
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 29 24 25 25 40 31 17 38 33 26 40
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Biden ...oeveveccecce e 14 18 23 26 12 19 15 16 13 15 10
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVEMIXED] In a few words, what positive things have unemployment o
administration
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? student loans

making israel Working done

support g Cantry
JObS market orld aid ral ne
-.economy.-
congress border l putin lower russia inflation
peoplehel  Sgswicn
trump war e pll n g ’

foreign betterrepubhcans
immigration
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have classified documents
; immigration
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? — border ot g s
going l incompetent
cognitive
decisions War 1srﬁnflt SOn Sen] le givine
d t- ukraine puppet
emerlf:‘l "‘"‘d run making
mcapable corrupt
inflation
= issues MME@mao 'Y health
policy foreign economy talkmg
— immigrants sentences
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL..................vivvirerrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 49% 29 22
Jan-29 2024 47% 32 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 5 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 17 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 59 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 19 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 25 24
Latest Data by Race White 46% 32 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 19 27
© HEAIN CAIE........ooooceeeeece e 49% 36 15
Jan-29 2024 49% 37 14
Dec-4 2023 50% 36 14
Nov-13 2023 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 23 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 73 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 30 19
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 24 21
© AADOTHION ...t 47% 35 18
Jan-29 2024 49% 34 17
Sep-11 2023 48% 33 18
Aug-21 2023 48% 33 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 19 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 70 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 18 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 28 18
Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 19 25
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© S0Cial SECUMLY ANA MEAICATE.........ooovvvevevvvvrvrvrerssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 47% 37 16
Jan-29 2024 46% 38 16
Dec-4 2023 50% 35 15
Nov-13 2023 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 23 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 29 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 27 30
© DIBIMOCTACY .....ooovreeeieeeeevesveveeesesssss s eeees s ssesssssss s sss s snss s 45% 37 18
Jan-29 2024 45% 38 17
Sep-11 2023 46% 38 15
Oct-24 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 22 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 31 19
Latest Data by Race White 40% 42 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 16 23
® [SPLIT B] PrOtECHNG QNS ......oooeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee s sssssssssssss s ssssssss s esesssssssssnssssssssen 44% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 29 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 20 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 36 22
Latest Data by Race White 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 15 25
® [SPLIT A] PrOLECHNG fIEEAOM ....ovovvvvveveviveveiiviciiieiiicieeeieisee s 42% 43 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 32 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 14 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 37 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 50 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 26 28
o Making the tax SYSIEM MOIE Al ... 42% 36 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 6 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 26 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 72 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 16 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 28 26
Latest Data by Race White 38% 42 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 27 39
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© COSE OF [IVING..ovvvvvevcvvvevereseveeseeessesssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssss s ss s s sssssssssssnnns 40% 44 16
Jan-29 2024 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 9 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 38 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 19 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 35 21
Latest Data by Race White 35% 50 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 35 23
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooiooeeceeesreee s s sssssssnsss s 40% 46 14
Jan-29 2024 41% 49 10
Dec-4 2023 40% 48 11
Nov-13 2023 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 43 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 22 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 35 23
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 35 26
© GUNIS....ooovvveeee i 39% 45 16
Jan-29 2024 40% 46 14
Sep-11 2023 43% 43 14
Oct-24 2022 44% 44 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 34 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 19 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 37 19
Latest Data by Race White 34% 51 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 26 25
® Protecting the CONSHIULION ... s 39% 44 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 9 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 33 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 22 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 35 27
Latest Data by Race White 35% 51 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 31 31
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O INFIALON.........ooooceeeeesveesess s ss s 37% 47 16
Jan-29 2024 38% 47 15
Dec-4 2023 37% 47 16
Nov-13 2023 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 13 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 41 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 22 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Race White 31% 54 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 38 27
O CFIMIE ... 36% 46 18
Jan-29 2024 36% 48 16
Dec-4 2023 37% 37 20
Sep-11 2023 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 1 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 37 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 23 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 37 25
Latest Data by Race White 33% 52 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 37 27
© COrTUPLION IN GOVEIMMENT .....vvvveeverrrerreesssssssisseessrssseeessesssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssss s 36% 37 27
Jan-29 2024 37% 38 25
Dec-4 2023 39% 37 24
Nov-13 2023 39% 36 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 9 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 23 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 70 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 18 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 31 27
Latest Data by Race White 32% 41 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 20 48
O TMMUGTALION ..o 36% 50 15
Jan-29 2024 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 44 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 28 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 34 26
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o National security and forign POLICY..................wwwrrrvvvivriririrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 35% 48 17
Jan-29 2024 37% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 15 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 37 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 26 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 40 23
Latest Data by Race White 31% 54 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 34 32
© COMDBALNG JUNK TEES ......ooooovevcecvvvvevvevessssessssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnne 33% 29 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 6 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 15 60
Latest Data by Party Rep % 59 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 17 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 22 43
Latest Data by Race White 30% 33 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 23 44
DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Aug-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................... 16% 22% 21% 39% 7% 2% 32% 26% 17% 12%
Somewhat focused on the right things ............. 27 24 26 39 22 8 32 23 22 41
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 15 14 13 11 22 19 16 18 16 16
Mostly focused on the wrong things.................. 32 32 34 6 35 67 13 28 41 24
NOE SUME oo 10 8 7 4 13 4 8 4 4 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...oveoreeeereeereeeenseenneeens 43 46 47 79 29 1 64 49 39 52
WRONG THINGS (NET) ..covervenrereeeeeeneeenns 47 46 46 17 57 86 28 47 57 40
REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Aug-7 Apr-23 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things.................... 14% 16% 16% 4% 5% 30% 10% 17% 17% 7%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 24 26 27 12 23 48 19 24 31 23
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 16 12 16 19 25 1 19 13 15 18
Mostly focused on the wrong things.................. 34 36 34 59 34 6 41 41 32 40
NOE SUME oot 12 10 7 5 13 4 11 5 4 13
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...oveoreecerneceeeeenseenneeens 38 42 43 16 28 79 29 41 48 30
WRONG THINGS (NET) ..covervenrereeeeeeneeenns 50 48 50 78 59 18 60 55 48 57
Q7. In general, do you think America's best days are ahead, America is at its peak, or America is in decline?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19  Jan-92023  Nov-212022  Jun-142021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
America's best days are
ahead.......cccooeernevnernens 28% 30% 33% 40% 37% 14% 22% 35% 30% 27% 16%
America is at its peak .... 7 9 6 7 9 5 5 17 9 5 5
America is in decline ..... 50 48 50 41 39 65 59 36 47 54 62
NOt SUME ..ovveeeerenee 14 13 11 12 14 16 13 12 13 14 17
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Q8A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you about threats to the Constitution?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 53% 49% 40% 60% 37% 47% 54% 41%
Somewhat CONCEME..........ccuuiiciieieee ettt 34 37 40 30 38 43 34 39
NOt that CONCEINET ... 9 1 10 7 15 6 8 16
Not at all CONCEINED ..o 4 4 10 3 10 5 3 3
CONCERNED (NET)...cutureiureierineeeenseseesissesesssssssssssssessssessessasssssssssssssssssessssseses 87% 86 80 90 75 90 88 81
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ouiieceeeeieeeeeiseresssseseeesseessssssessssessssssssssesssssesenns 13 14 20 10 25 10 12 19
Q8B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you about threats to democracy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 48% 49% 50% 47% 51% 51% 48% 35%
Somewhat CONCEMED..........covuiiiriieiieiee e 36 37 33 36 34 27 37 40
NOt that CONCEMNEA ... 12 10 7 15 10 17 12 16
Not at all CONCEINED ..o 4 5 10 2 5 5 4 10
CONCERNED (NET)....ctteiureiiineeeensesesissesessssesssssssesessessessasssssssssssssssssessasseses 84% 85 83 83 85 78 84 75
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ovuiiecereeeireeeeeiseresssseseesesseessssssesssssssssesssssesssssesenns 16 15 17 17 15 22 16 25
Q9. How concerned are you about political violence in the United States in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 51% 43% 57% 45% 46% 51% 53% 51% 44%
Somewhat CONCEMED..........covviieiiieiieeereee s 36 42 33 37 39 35 35 36 46
Not that CONCEMNED ......c.cvveeriieeccc e 10 11 7 1 12 10 9 10 7
Not at all CONCEMNEA ......oveeeeeieiecrse e 3 5 3 7 3 4 3 3 3
CONCERNED (NET)...ctueieereireineeneereeneeeeeesseseessessessesseesesssesesssssces 87% 85 90 82 85 86 88 87 90
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ouveieeinieneeeereieeeessesneeseeseeseseesesssesesens 13 15 10 18 15 14 12 13 10
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 7%
24 25 22 24 38 18 11 29 25 22 28
37 38 40 36 34 39 40 39 40 36 41
32 30 34 35 18 38 47 22 30 36 22
1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
POSITIVE (NET) oo 29% 30 25 26 47 22 12 37 29 27 34
NEGATIVE (NET)...oovvvereierieresreeeeeeeine 70 69 73 71 52 7 87 61 70 72 63
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........cccoovenennee 20% 22% 19% 18% 34% 10% 7% 26% 17% 18% 21%
The economy is staying the same 24 25 24 27 28 24 20 31 28 21 27
The economy is getting worse...... 54 49 54 52 36 60 71 41 52 58 46
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........coevvvviereerierinnen. 3 4 3 3 2 6 2 3 4 3 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........ccoocvenenienneieneenes
Somewhat confident
Somewhat uneasy................
Very uneasy.......c.cocveenernnne
NOESUFE ...

CONFIDENT (NET) oo
UNEASY (NET) oo

Jan-29
12%
29
31
25

3

41
56

Jan-8

9%

25
33
30

3

34
63

Dec-4
10%
25
34
28

3

35
62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | ArAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 8% 7% 19% 9% 10% 12%
35 23 20 32 35 24 29
27 33 37 31 31 33 35
18 32 36 16 22 31 19
2 4 1 3 2 1 5
53 31 27 51 45 34 41
45 65 73 47 54 64 54

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOTE .....c.cvreveereriiiniireireerereeeeies
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly Oppose........cvevreenee
NOE SUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..cooeeescereessersseessrsssenne
OPPOSE (NET).ccoooreeeseereceessessseessrssseee

Jan-8  Dec-4
39%  36%
29 29

8 10
14 13
11 12
67 65
22 23

Sep-11
37%
29

9
13
13

66
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 29% 12% 57% 46% 34% 44%
27 37 29 28 25 29 28
2 9 19 4 1 12 7
1 9 28 3 1 16 9
4 16 12 8 7 9 12
92 66 41 85 71 63 72
4 18 47 7 23 28 16
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Q10. As you may know, Biden and Democrats have proposed the Junk Fees Prevention Act to limit hidden fees and charges like resort
fees at hotels, service fees at concerts and sporting events, and extra airline charges for family members to sit together. Knowing this,

do you support or oppose the Junk Fees Prevention Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Mar-13 Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTT ..o 42% 41% 44% 64% 32% 20% 51% 46% 39% 41%
Somewhat SUPPOTt.........cocveerecerce e 31 32 31 25 37 35 25 26 33 33
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE......ouvrieeiirerei e 7 7 7 3 8 1 7 10 7 4
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....vrerreerieeireireree e 8 7 8 1 5 17 2 7 9 1
NOE SUFE ..ot 12 12 9 7 18 17 15 10 12 12
SUPPORT (NET)...ouvueeeieerneeeiirerineissesseieeseeseeeessenes 72% 73 75 88 69 56 76 73 72 73
OPPOSE (NET)...coucvueeeieereeeeireisneisesseseesesssesessenes 15 14 15 4 13 28 9 17 16 15
Q11. Which of the following fees are most bothersome to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Checking account overdraft fees........cocvivrerenreineeinineinereiiis 41% 37% 44% 43% 37% 52% 42% 40% 33%
Early termination fees for TV, phone, and internet services ............. 34 34 34 35 34 31 35 36 25
Credit card Iate fEES ... 31 32 33 34 29 38 40 29 33
Service fees at concerts and sporting events ...........ccccocveenerinnnne 19 19 20 20 18 14 20 21 25
Resort fees at hotels ... 17 16 20 14 15 14 21 16 30
Extra airline charges for families to sit together ... 16 17 16 16 17 16 17 16 23
None of these are bothersome to me.........ccccovveveneneneriiereicnines 12 13 10 10 15 10 4 13 8
Q12. Have you filed your federal income taxes for 20237
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 34% 29% 34% 38% 32% 33% 39%
50 48 51 52 43 41 50 51
Don't have 0 file thiS Yar .........coceirireere e 15 16 16 13 16 21 15 7
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ......cuceicesecre e 2 2 4 1 3 6 1 2

Q13. [IF FILED TAXES FOR 2023] Which of the following best describes how much you paid in federal income taxes this year, including any

refund you may have received?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White AAPI
Paid more in taxes than eXpected.............cocirrninies s 28% 23% 42% 31% 20% 41% 29% 23%
Paid less in taxes than eXpected..........ovevrinneneiecsisese i 14 17 12 11 1 19 14 9
Paid about what | 8XPECted ... 52 55 39 51 62 36 52 60
DONTKNOW ...ttt 6 5 7 7 7 3 5 8
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Q14. As you may know, the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) is now letting some Americans prepare and file their taxes electronically and
for free directly on the IRS website, as an alternative to using an accountant, tax software, or doing it oneself. Do you support or oppose

the IRS letting people prepare and file their taxes electronically and for free directly on the IRS website?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ... 57% 67% 53% 47% 63% 63% 56% 55%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......viiievicieiric ettt 30 25 31 34 27 26 3 27
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvevrreiiieicirei e 3 1 4 3 2 4 2 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....erervrireriri et 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 3
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 9 6 11 11 7 6 9 14
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeiueineineeieesneieeeessse sttt ssesssse st sssenns 87% 92 83 82 90 88 86 82
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuieireiueiseeseesneieeeessse sttt ssssssssssssssssnns 4 2 5 7 3 6 4 4
Q15A. [SPLIT A] How concerning do you find a proposal that would eventually lead to cuts in Medicare and Social Security benefits?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING.....ouivuererierceeieeser e 65% 1% 52% 61% 60% 66% 67% 49%
SOMEWhat CONCEMNING .......vuevuieireiieieireeree ettt 24 23 30 23 24 24 22 33
Not that CONCEMING ........cv v 6 2 4 10 5 4 6 8
Not at all CONCEMNING........c vt 2 1 5 2 4 3 2 -
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvureirrieireieieiree e 4 3 9 4 6 3 4 1"
CONCERNING (NET) oot iseisesssieese s ssssssssssssssssenns 88% 94 82 84 84 90 89 82
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....coiurerereeeieiinerseisssesseesesesssesssssssssssssessenns 8 3 9 12 10 7 8 8
Q15B. [SPLIT B] How concerning do you find a proposal to gradually raise the age to receive Medicare and Social Security benefits?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMING.....euvuvrcreerceeieerereierse s 44% 47% 46% 40% 50% 48% 42% 32%
SOMEWhat CONCEMNING .......vuevieereiieieireiree ettt 36 36 41 35 35 30 37 48
Not that CONCEMING ........v e 9 9 4 11 8 8 9 12
Not at all CONCEMNING........c vt 6 5 5 7 1 9 7 6
Don't KNOW €N0UGH t0 SAY .......cuvuieireieiriieieiseie s 5 3 4 7 5 5 5 2
CONCERNING (NET) wvouvueireieeineiecineiinesssessssisesisessessesesse s 80% 83 87 75 85 78 79 81
NOT CONCERNING (NET).....couiueeeiniereieiineriemsisesessesesssessssssssssseeesssenns 15 14 9 17 10 16 16 18
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Changing topics...

Q16. Do you support or oppose raising taxes on the wealthy and big corporations?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 52% 72% 52% 30% 63% 58% 50% 52%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuvrrieicteicirei et 27 22 26 32 22 24 26 30
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....cuvrvrrieiceeicireie s 10 2 8 18 5 8 1 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ttt 6 * 7 12 5 3 7 6
INOE SUTE ..ottt 6 3 7 7 4 8 6 5
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveireireereseesseeeeeessse st ssssssessse s ssssssssssssssssesns 79% 94 78 63 85 81 7 82
OPPOSE (NET)....coureeireiseiseseesneeeese s s ssssssssssssssssesssessse s sssssssssssssssssesns 16 2 15 30 1 11 18 13

B1A. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' position on taxes and the tax proposals they support and have
passed. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the

statement, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress passed a tax plan that gave
record-breaking tax breaks to the wealthiest individuals and
biggest corporations, but would result in cuts to programs that

people count on like Social Security and Medicare........................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress passed a tax plan that
continues giving tax breaks to the richest Americans and big
corporations while making middle class American families pay

MO N HAXES.......oovvveveievi s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
58% 17 7 4
72% 17 4 3
58% 15 8 3
44% 17 11 6
61% 24 5 3
63% 14 6 3
58% 16 7 5
47% 24 14 -
58% 16 9 4
7% 13 4 3
57% 17 9 3
38% 20 14 5
70% 15 4 3
65% 16 7 4
57% 15 9 4
43% 35 12 2

Don't
believe

13

17
22

13

14
16

13

13
23

15

NET
NOT
CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN

G G
75% 1
90% 6
72% 1
61% 17
85% 8
7% 10
74% 12
1% 14
74% 13
90% 7
75% 12
58% 19
86% 7
81% 1
72% 13
7% 14
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B1A. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress' position on taxes and the tax proposals they support and have
passed. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the
statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Some | that all believe G G
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress passed a tax plan where
83% of the benefits and tax breaks went to the wealthiest 1%
OF AMEIICANS ....oooooooooeoceeeeeeseeeeeeeveeeeeees s eseesssssssnnnsnes 58% 16 8 5 13 74% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 5 3 5 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 60% 12 10 3 15 72% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 17 12 9 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 17 4 5 8 83% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 22 4 4 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 14 9 5 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 25 8 9 13 69% 17
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress passed a tax plan that
increased the national debt by approximately $2 trillion, all to
give tax cuts to the richest Americans...............ccooooorrrecrervvvons 56% 17 6 4 16 73% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 4 3 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 16 7 4 15 74% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 21 9 5 30 56% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 17 3 2 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 21 5 5 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 16 6 4 19 70% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 28 11 2 10 7% 13
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress passed a plan to give tax
breaks to the wealthy and now want to give even more tax cuts
to corporations when they're already gouging consumers with
record prices and making record profits ... 54% 20 9 5 12 75% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 6 2 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 20 7 4 14 74% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 25 13 8 21 58% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 19 7 3 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 22 7 3 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 19 9 5 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 22 16 5 5 73% 22
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B1B. Below is a list of statements about Biden and Democrats in Congress' position on taxes and the tax proposals they support and
have passed. Please indicate how convincing you find each statement as a reason to support Democrats. If you do not find the
statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don’t NOT
Very Some | that all believe | CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] Biden and Democrats in Congress are cracking down
on wealthy tax cheats by increasing the enforcement of tax
laws to hold them accountable and by closing tax loopholes,

which will raise $561 billion in revenue over the next ten years.| 27% 32 17 13 1 59% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 36 1 2 3 84% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 34 12 21 13 54% 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 28 23 22 20 35% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 38 17 8 3 72% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 14 7 9 70% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 30 17 14 13 55% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 50 1 10 10 70% 21

o [SPLIT B] Biden and Democrats in Congress passed legislation
to make the wealthiest Americans and big corporations pay

their fair Share iN taXes ... 30% 27 18 14 11 57% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 27 14 2 3 81% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 32 14 23 14 48% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 26 22 24 19 35% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 28 12 8 6 73% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 30 10 8 11 70% 18

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 25 19 15 13 52% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 48 18 8 11 62% 26

o [SPLIT B] Biden and Democrats in Congress want to end the
Trump tax cuts where 83% of the cuts benefit the wealthiest
1% of Americans and which increased the national debt by

approximately $2 trillion...............ooocoooeeereoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 28% 26 19 12 14 54% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 31 14 3 4 79% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 28 15 20 14 51% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep % 21 26 20 25 28% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 33 23 8 2 67% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 29 19 1 12 58% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 25 19 13 16 51% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 44 23 7 9 61% 29

o [SPLIT B] Biden and Democrats in Congress have not and will

never raise taxes on those making less than $400,000 a year..| 23% 26 18 16 17 49% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 32 16 5 7 72% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 26 22 18 20 39% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep % 20 19 27 26 27% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 29 22 8 10 61% 29

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 28 22 8 11 59% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 25 18 18 19 45% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 37 15 13 16 56% 28
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Q26. Again, please indicate who you trust more to handle making the tax system more fair.
Split Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 A B Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party..........cccccoocovneninincenens 49% 51% 48% 87% 42% 11% 1% 54% 45% 53%
The Republican Party ..o 36 33 40 5 21 74 13 29 41 27
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........ccoeereeeeeireenieirencereeseeeeene, 14 17 12 8 37 15 15 18 14 20
Q27. Again, please indicate who you trust more to handle the cost of living.
Split Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 A B Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party..........cccccooovnerinicinns 48% 49% 47% 87% 33% 10% 1% 55% 43% 50%
The Republican Party ..., 39 37 40 5 28 79 16 29 44 30
Don't know enough to Say .......cccvvvevriennicsseeseeesieens 13 14 13 8 40 12 13 16 13 20

Q28C. [SPLIT C] Please read the statement below and answer the question that follows.

[NO ENERGY] Democrats passed new laws that are already starting to lower costs by bringing supply chains back to America, capping the
price of insulin at $35 a month, and, for the first time, giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower prices for prescription drugs, which
will start lowering drug costs later this year. But they know that's just a start, which is why Democrats are working to crack down on
corporate investors who are driving up the cost of homes by buying up housing stock and on the CEOs of big grocery store chains who

are making record profits by gouging us with high food prices.

How convincing do you find that statement as a reason to support Democrats' economic agenda?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VY CONVINCING ...vuveieiiieceics ettt 36% 60% 30% 1% 53% 44% 33% 28%
Somewhat CONVINGING ......cvuivieiicieee et 32 33 33 30 33 27 3 46
Not that CONVINCING ....c..ceereiceice e 20 6 21 34 9 21 21 20
NOt @t all CONVINCING ...vucvireeeicre e 13 1 15 25 5 8 15 5
CONVINCING (NET) coueurireirrereceneeeeneeseeseessesesssssssssssssessssessessassessssssssssssessesssssses 68% 93 63 41 86 71 63 74
NOT CONVINCING (NET) w..ovevecereeeireeeereiseresssseseeseseesesssssessasessssssssssesssssessnns 32 7 37 59 14 29 37 26

Q28D. [SPLIT D] Please read the statement below and answer the question that follows.

[WITH ENERGY] Democrats passed new laws that are already starting to lower costs by bringing supply chains back to America, capping
the price of insulin at $35 a month, giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, and expanding affordable clean energy,
which will save American families hundreds of dollars a year in electricity bills. But they know that's just a start, which is why Democrats
are working to keep inflation under control by cutting wasteful spending and cracking down on corporate investors who are driving up the
cost of homes by buying up housing stock, and on the CEOs of Big Oil companies who are making record profits by gouging us at the

pump.
How convincing do you find that statement as a reason to support Democrats' economic agenda?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

VEIY CONVINCING ...vucvieireiieciice ettt 36% 64% 22% 10% 58% 45% 31% 29%
Somewhat CONVINGING w....ucvuivieeiiiice e 30 28 41 29 29 32 30 41
NOt that CONVINCING ......cuevreriericeirs e 17 6 22 28 8 15 20 14
Not at all CONVINCING ....vvereirrieesiee e 16 1 15 33 5 8 19 16
CONVINCING (NET) coueuereerrereceneeeeneeeeeesseseessssssssseseesssseesesssssesssssssssssssssessesseses 66% 93 63 39 87 77 61 70
NOT CONVINCING (NET) w..ovececeeeeereeeereinseseessseseesesseesesssssesssssssssssssesesssssessnns 34 7 37 61 13 23 39 30
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Q29. Again, please indicate who you trust more to handle the cost of living.
Split Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 C D Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Joe Biden and the Democratic Party..........cccccoocovneninncenens 52% 52% 51% 89% 45% 13% 75% 58% 47% 53%
The Republican Party .........cocveveueneneeneeecneinenseneenn: 37 37 36 5 25 74 14 28 42 28
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........ccoeereeeeeireenieirencereeseeeeene, 12 10 13 6 31 13 10 14 1 18
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe. ..o 44% 43% 42% 45% 66% 40% 21% 47% 49% 44% 46%
Somewnhat pro-ChoiCe...........ccooererrereiienieninnn. 22 21 19 21 20 24 25 23 20 21 29
Somewhat anti-abortion ...........c.ccoevevenininnnn. 14 14 15 13 8 13 20 12 1 15 10
Strongly anti-abortion ............cccovevereienininnnn. 16 16 18 17 4 12 29 1 14 17 10
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cocvuvveviereerieninnnn. 4 5 5 4 3 1 4 7 5 3 6
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....ccovvneivnermeereineerneereeeeeens 66% 64 62 66 85 64 47 70 70 65 74
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....ccovvererrnerrneeneeseeneennns 30 31 33 30 12 25 50 23 25 32 19

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal...........ccccooneuneee
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a person from making that
decision for themselves...........c.covevvvrercenieninnn.
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal...........cocverernireiiinininnnn.
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........coevevveviereerierinnnn.

Feb-19

35%

42

Jan-29

36%

39

Jan-8

35%

37

Dec-4

36%

42

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 29% 16% 41% 46% 33% 42%
39 48 44 42 35 42 39
5 15 35 10 17 21 15
3 8 4 7 2 4 3
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B2F. [BASE N SIZE: 952] Below is a list of items related to reproductive care. Please indicate whether you think it should be easier or more

difficult for Americans to access each one.

® Birth control PillS................cvvverereieierireiiieieiereneisnenerenenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Fertility planning like IVF ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The abortion Pill.............iririiiieiiiierersisnenssenenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [n-clinic @bOItiONS............voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

EASIER
Fine

Much Somewhat asis
63% 10 16
73% 9 10
63% 9 17
52% 12 21
66% 10 13
70% 8 9
63% 10 17
60% 12 15
45% 17 15
58% 14 13
46% 13 17
31% 22 18
50% 15 10
53% 1 15
44% 18 17
37% 24 11
40% 13 14
58% 15 10
39% 15 15
21% 10 17
45% 15 12
49% 14 9
39% 12 14
43% 12 16
36% 14 12
57% 17 10
34% 13 15
15% 12 13
45% 13 12
46% 1 14
34% 15 12
44% 14 12

MORE DIFFICULT
Somewhat Much

2 3
1 1
1 4
4 4
1 5
1 6
3 2
2 4
3 4
2 2
2 4
5 6
3 4
1 6
4 4
1 6
7 16
4 5
7 14
11 28
7 11
5 16
7 17
8 9
8 21
4 5
7 16
12 38
8 11
6 16
7 23
9 10

o
oommm\l\l.b-ole

10
11
13
10

10
12

1

NET
MORE
EASIER DIFFICULT
74% 5
83% 3
2% 5
64% 8
76% 5
78% 7
73% 5
1% 6
62% 7
2% 5
59% 6
53% 10
66% 7
64% 7
62% 7
62% 7
53% 23
73% 9
53% 21
31% 39
60% 18
63% 21
52% 25
55% 16
51% 28
74% 9
48% 23
21% 50
58% 19
58% 22
49% 30
58% 19

Q33. As you may know, people will soon be able to purchase birth control pills over-the-counter in major pharmacies without a
prescription. Do you support or oppose making birth control pills available over-the-counter without a prescription?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...t
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veirrieicteicirie e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....evvevrrieicieicirie et
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....cvviririecictieee sttt

SUPPORT (NET)...oreeeeeseesresessessseessessssssessseesseessessesssesssesssressessens
OPPOSE (NET) eereereeseeseessessesssessseesssssesssessseessessesssessseesseessessens

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 54% 43% 57% 56% 54% 39%
23 22 28 26 23 25 34
7 7 9 5 8 8 8
3 8 13 6 9 8 5
4 9 7 6 4 6 13
86 76 71 83 79 78 74
10 15 22 1 18 16 13
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Q34. As you may or may not know, there is a proposal to strengthen access to birth control pills under the Affordable Care Act so anyone

with private health insurance can get birth control pills with no out-of-pocket costs. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 56% 70% 53% 41% 60% 60% 56% 47%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuirieiiceeicirie et 25 20 26 30 22 19 24 36
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......cuveirriei it 6 3 5 11 3 8 7 3
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ttt 7 3 8 11 6 8 7 6
INOE SUTE ..ottt 6 4 9 8 9 4 6 7
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeriermeireieeineeeseesinesssessssssesssss s ssssssssssssessessnes 80% 90 78 70 82 80 80 83
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot 13 6 13 22 9 16 14 10
Q35. How important is it to you that President Biden and Congress take federal action to protect abortion access this year?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY iMPOMAN ...t 43% 66% 39% 19% 55% 49% 41% 51%
SoMEWhat IMPOFTANT ...t 25 24 31 23 28 32 23 22
NOt that IMPOMANT........cevreire e 14 7 12 22 10 8 15 20
NOtIMPOrtaNt At @ll .......c.evieeier e 18 2 18 36 7 12 21 8
IMPORTANT (NET) ..vuiereerereirneieceesississsesessessessssee s ssssssssssssssssesssessnenes 68% 91 69 43 83 80 64 72
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) c.ouvorieeererreieeeceersnesssssesssssessssse s s ssssssssssssenns 32 9 31 57 17 20 36 28

B3A. Below is a list of items that some might associate with the term democracy. Please indicate which party you associate more with

each one.

o [SPLIT A] Protecting vote by mail............ccccooooooioereecreeeeiessseeseeeeecsn)
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Respecting election outcomes, no matter who wins or loses
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Protecting the right to peaceful protest............irnniinnn]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

DEMOCRATS  REPUBLICANS NET
Much Some | Some Much REPUBLICAN
more more | more more = DEMOCRATS S
38% 25 18 18 63% 37
67% 25 5 3 92% 8
23% 38 28 10 61% 39
12% 21 30 37 33% 67
58% 25 10 7 83% 17
38% 29 17 15 68% 32
34% 23 20 22 58% 42
43% 29 22 6 2% 28
36% 23 21 21 59% 41
68% 25 4 3 93% 7
27% 33 34 7 60% 40
4% 18 35 44 22% 78
53% 32 7 8 85% 15
35% 33 14 18 68% 32
32% 20 23 24 53% 47
40% 24 23 13 64% 36
32% 27 21 21 58% 42
61% 32 5 2 92% 8
18% 43 31 8 60% 40
4% 17 35 44 21% 79
51% 35 7 7 87% 13
27% 33 23 17 60% 40
28% 25 24 24 52% 48
36% 30 19 15 65% 35
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B3A. Below is a list of items that some might associate with the term democracy. Please indicate which party you associate more with

each one.

o [SPLIT A] Protecting voting rights............ccc.....

o [SPLIT A] Promoting fair, well-run elections

o [SPLIT A] Protecting elections................cccoooe

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Protecting the right to decide who represents you..............cccooeeee

o [SPLIT A] Combating voter fraud.......................

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

DEMOCRATS  REPUBLICANS
Much Some | Some Much
more more | more  more
36% 20 19 25
67% 27 4 2

19% 43 28 10

7% 6 33 54
53% 35 8 5
35% 25 23 18
31% 18 21 30
45% 22 20 13
33% 23 20 25
64% 28 7 2

19% 43 30 9

3% 11 32 54
47% 34 12 6
32% 28 25 15
29% 21 22 29
39% 19 20 21
33% 22 20 25
62% 30 5 2
23% 37 33 7

4% 9 33 54
47% 32 17 4
31% 28 27 14
29% 19 22 30
36% 24 27 13
31% 24 21 24
60% 32 5 3
17% 38 35 10

4% 11 36 50
48% 35 10 8
30% 30 23 18
27% 23 23 28
31% 31 26 12
32% 21 21 27
59% 30 9 3
24% 35 32 10

4% 7 31 57
46% 31 17 6
30% 23 30 17
28% 19 21 32
32% 24 32 12

NET
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRATS s
56% 44
94% 6
62% 38
13% 87
88% 12
59% 41
49% 51
67% 33
55% 45
92% 8
61% 39
14% 86
81% 19
60% 40
49% 51
59% 41
55% 45
92% 8
60% 40
13% 87
79% 21
59% 41
49% 51
60% 40
55% 45
92% 8
55% 45
14% 86
82% 18
59% 41
49% 51
62% 38
52% 48
89% 11
58% 42
1% 89
7% 23
53% 47
47% 53
56% 44
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B3A. Below is a list of items that some might associate with the term democracy. Please indicate which party you associate more with
each one.

DEMOCRATS  REPUBLICANS NET
Much Some | Some Much REPUBLICAN
more more | more more = DEMOCRATS S
® [SPLIT A] Protecting fre@dom ... 33% 19 21 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 28 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 31 33 17 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 35 57 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 35 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 25 23 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 16 22 33 45% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 21 27 16 57% 43
o [SPLIT A] Defending the ConSttUtIoN............cccccooiiiecevirrrnrnrscssscereessnd] 31% 21 22 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 31 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 29 42 12 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 32 57 1% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 38 15 4 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 29 23 19 57% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 17 23 32 45% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 26 20 21 60% 40
o [SPLIT A] Protecting Americans' Mghts............ccccccoeverrrermrrssnieenrernensssssdd 31% 20 22 27 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 31 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 27 44 12 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 33 57 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 27 24 21 55% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 18 23 31 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 26 20 21 59% 4

B3B. Below is a list of items. Please indicate how strongly you associate each one with the idea of "democracy."

DON'T
ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE NET
Not  Notat DON'T
Strongly Some | much all DK ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE
® [SPLIT B] VOUNG MGNLS .....ooovovvvevvvevvvevevcvcieveeeieiesvevensnessressssssssssssssssnseen 76% " 5 3 5 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 12 3 * 2 95% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 13 5 3 16 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 72% 1 7 6 4 83% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 8 2 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 74% 1 6 4 5 84% 10
Latest Data by Race White 7% 1 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 13 6 1 7 87% 7
® [SPLITB] Fre€dOM...........oooeceieeeeeeeeeceeveeecessese e 76% 14 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 16 2 2 2 95% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 64% 20 2 1 12 85% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 75% 1 4 6 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 14 6 2 5 88% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 72% 10 4 5 10 82% 9
Latest Data by Race White 76% 15 2 4 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 14 1 5 9 86% 5
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B3B. Below is a list of items. Please indicate how strongly you associate each one with the idea of "democracy."

o [SPLIT B] Fair, well-run elections

o [SPLIT B] The Constitution ..............

o [SPLIT B] Americans' rights............

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] The right to decide who represents you ........cccocc.......

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] The right to peaceful protest.............ooccrrrecrnicisscnns

o [SPLIT B] Protecting elections..........

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

DON'T
ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE
Not Not at
Strongly Some | much all
73% 14 5 3
78% 14 4 1
63% 1 8 3
69% 14 5 6
64% 14 8 4
70% 9 5 8
74% 14 4 3
59% 30 2 2
72% 16 5 3
75% 17 6 1
59% 22 2 3
73% 14 5 5
67% 21 5 2
67% 16 6 5
73% 15 5 3
59% 16 16 3
72% 17 4 3
73% 19 4 1
62% 21 2 2
72% 15 4 5
71% 15 6 1
57% 26 4 4
73% 17 3 3
53% 32 5 3
71% 16 4 3
78% 15 3 1
58% 20 5 4
67% 17 5 6
70% 17 4 3
63% 18 5 3
72% 16 4 3
60% 27 2 6
66% 20 6 3
74% 19 3 1
59% 20 4 3
59% 20 10 4
67% 18 6 2
59% 18 7 4
66% 20 6 3
59% 26 6 2
66% 19 6 4
70% 19 6 2
54% 15 8 2
64% 20 6 6
61% 18 10 3
60% 14 8 10
66% 20 5 3
63% 21 8 2

o
=

—_
~NOoOTOo oo wo,m

—_

(o2 B - e N &) I

N
~NbhO~NBRDINOD

~N o

N

D O1TO N0 =N O]

ASSOCIATE

NET

DON'T
ASSOCIATE

86%
92%
75%
84%
78%
79%
88%
89%

88%
92%
81%
87%
88%
83%
88%
75%

89%
92%
83%
87%
86%
83%
89%
85%

88%
93%
78%
84%
87%
80%
88%
87%

85%
92%
79%
79%
85%
7%
86%
85%

85%
89%
69%
84%
79%
73%
86%
84%

8
5
11
11
11
12
7
4

—_
— 00 O U1 N ©

—_

—_ —_
OO W ~NPM~OTN O oo

~N~N00 N - O P>

—_ —_
0 WO N 0P o OO

10
12
14
18

10



Global Strategy Group 39564 February #1 Navigator 2024 Page 27/42
B3B. Below is a list of items. Please indicate how strongly you associate each one with the idea of "democracy."
DON'T
ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE NET
Not  Notat DON'T
Strongly  Some | much all DK ASSOCIATE = ASSOCIATE
o [SPLIT B] Combating voter fraud..............rrirernriniririnenene 60% 20 8 5 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 23 9 3 3 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 20 11 5 20 65% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 17 7 7 6 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 23 7 6 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 20 11 1 10 68% 21
Latest Data by Race White 61% 20 8 5 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 32 4 2 9 86% 5
o [SPLIT B] Respecting election outcomes, no matter who wins
OF JOSES .. 59% 22 7 4 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 19 4 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 16 9 2 20 69% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 28 10 8 8 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 22 7 3 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 14 8 9 12 71% 16
Latest Data by Race White 57% 24 8 4 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 21 1 3 8 89% 4
o [SPLIT B] The right to vote by mail ... 41% 23 15 14 7 64% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 26 10 3 4 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 18 13 18 17 51% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 22 20 25 8 47% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 26 11 5 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 19 11 9 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Race White 37% 24 16 17 6 61% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 18 16 1 10 73% 17
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Switching subjects...

Q58. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Congress considering potential legislation that includes changes to border and
immigration laws?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUIOE bbb 23% 22% 21% 25% 18% 24% 23% 15%
SOME oottt 32 34 28 31 33 30 32 36
ATIEHIE oo 26 29 21 23 26 26 26 37
NOTNING ...ttt 19 15 30 21 23 20 19 13
A LOT/SOME (NET) c..vrcvueriieiiereitierseeiississeseiesse e 55% 56 49 56 51 54 56 51

Q59. As you may have heard, an immigration law was recently proposed in Congress that would have increased funding for border
security and made it harder for migrants to claim asylum. Do you support or oppose this potential immigration law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....vrertririiei ettt 37% 26% 34% 50% 25% 28% 39% 36%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuvrrieicteicirei et 29 33 30 24 32 27 28 22
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...t 1 15 10 7 14 11 10 15
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirerieiceeieirei st 10 13 7 9 8 17 1 9
INOE SUFE .ottt 13 14 19 10 21 18 1 18
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveireieeereeineeeeeesssessssssssssssssssssssesssessse s sssssssssssssssssesns 66% 59 64 74 57 54 68 58
OPPOSE (NET)...cerieerieimeiseieeineeeceesesesssssssssessssesssssesie s 21 27 16 16 22 28 21 24

Q60. Here is some more information about this proposed legislation:

Republicans and Democrats negotiated a bipartisan deal to increase border security and make it harder for migrants to claim asylum.
President Biden said he would sign the bill into law, but it did not pass after Donald Trump told Republicans to vote against it.

Which of the following statements do you agree with more about this?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| support this border and immigration deal and would have preferred it
DECAME [AW ... 48% 58% 49% 37% 51% 44% 47% 49%
| oppose this border and immigration deal and am glad it did not become law.. 25 22 19 30 24 32 26 25
INOE SUFE ..ottt 26 19 32 32 25 24 27 27
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B5. Below are some statements about Republicans in Congress on immigration. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN CONCERNIN
Very Some | that all believe G G
¢ Republicans in Congress continue to distract with their
political games and refusal to work with Democrats, instead of
focusing on providing solutions on the priorities that matter
most to Americans, like inflation and immigration ..............coc..... 41% 22 7 5 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 24 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 22 9 3 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 20 9 10 47 34% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 5 3 12 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 36 5 3 14 79% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 20 6 6 30 58% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 35 12 6 13 69% 18
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress would rather play politics
and try to score points on immigration, while they push for
plans that would separate families at the border and deport
Dreamers, the undocumented immigrants who came to the
United States as Children..............vevevvvvvvversssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 40% 18 10 8 25 58% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 20 6 3 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 28 5 4 21 69% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 12 15 13 47 24% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 26 10 5 5 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 15 8 8 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 10 8 30 53% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 33 10 9 13 67% 19
¢ Republicans in Congress negotiated a bipartisan immigration
deal with Democrats, but they then voted against their own
legislation because Donald Trump told them to do so in order
to score political points against President Biden during an
EIECHON YBAI .......oooooooeeee et eessssssssnnnnns 40% 21 9 7 23 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 25 8 3 23 65% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 18 12 13 42 33% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 23 10 3 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 23 10 4 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 21 8 8 27 56% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 25 10 10 14 66% 20
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B5. Below are some statements about Republicans in Congress on immigration. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Notat | Don't | CONCERNIN CONCERNIN
Very Some | that all believe G G
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress would rather play politics
and try to score points on immigration, while they oppose
plans to fix our broken immigration system that would
reestablish order at the border and create a path to citizenship
for those who work, pay taxes, or serve in our military.................. 40% 21 7 5 27 60% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 25 5 1 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 25 5 4 28 63% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 15 1 9 48 32% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 18 8 4 17 71% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 31 7 4 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 20 7 5 31 57% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 11 3 21 65% 14
¢ Republicans in Congress have no interest in solving the
country’s problems — they tanked a bipartisan solution to
increase border security and address the migrant crisis just
because they didn’t want to help President Biden solve the
problem before the election ..., 40% 19 9 5 27 59% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 22 8 1 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 26 7 5 26 62% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 11 9 50 30% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 7 3 10 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 27 9 3 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 18 9 5 32 54% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 33 9 10 15 66% 19
* Republicans in Congress are making the situation at the
border worse by blocking this deal, which would have
increased border security and increased border screenings for
FENEANYL... e 37% 22 10 7 25 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 25 7 4 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 26 9 5 25 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 13 1 46 31% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 25 1 4 11 74% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 26 6 5 16 73% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 20 9 7 29 54% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 36 8 14 11 67% 22
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B5. Below are some statements about Republicans in Congress on immigration. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement. If you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN CONCERNIN

Very Some | that all believe G G
¢ Republicans in Congress are hurting our economy by voting
against this immigration deal. Countless companies have job
openings that immigrants could help to fill, but without a legal
way for them to work, we continue to have worker shortages

that contribute to inflation and higher costs for everyone............. 32% 25 9 7 27 57% 16

Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 31 7 3 8 83% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 28 9 5 30 56% 14

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 18 12 1 48 28% 24

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 29 5 5 14 76% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 31 7 7 17 68% 14

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 23 10 7 31 52% 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 35 14 8 16 61% 23

B6. Below is a list of people. Please indicate how interested you would be in hearing what each one has to say when it comes to politics.

NOT
INTERESTED INTERESTED NET
Not  Notat | Never heard NOT
Very Some | that all of this person ~ INTERESTED  INTERESTED
O EION MUSK.......oooooe e 15% 23 16 44 3 37% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 16 16 54 3 26% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 20 19 49 3 29% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 31 16 31 2 52% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 22 12 48 6 34% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 22 1 47 4 38% 58
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 23 17 43 2 38% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 19 25 45 - 31% 69
0 JOB ROGAN. ....oovovvvvviviviviiiviiesissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 12% 21 16 36 14 34% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 15 15 43 17 25% 58
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 18 17 42 16 25% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 16 27 11 46% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 17 14 35 22 29% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 19 13 40 15 32% 53
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 16 37 12 35% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 22 22 30 19 29% 53
© Oprah WINfrey ... 12% 20 16 51 1 32% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 27 22 30 * 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind % 20 13 58 1 27% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 12 10 72 1 17% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 25 15 37 * 47% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 22 10 53 2 36% 62
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 20 16 55 * 29% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 22 25 38 3 35% 62
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B6. Below is a list of people. Please indicate how interested you would be in hearing what each one has to say when it comes to politics.

o Taylor Swift

Changing topi

Q71. What is y:

INTERESTED
Very Some
........................................................................................ 9% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 19
CS...
our favorite movie you have seen in the last year?

NOT

INTERESTED NET

Not Notat | Never heard NOT

that all of this person = INTERESTED INTERESTED
19 58 1 23% 77
24 4 1 34% 65
15 69 2 15% 83
15 73 * 12% 88
18 46 1 34% 64
19 58 2 21% 77
19 60 * 20% 79
15 56 3 26% 70

sound of freedom
the beekeeper

mdmna jones

“wonka

'spiderman the holdovers

the marvels

enheimer

killers of the flower moon super mario brothers

top gun maverlck
the color purple JOhPasl’! funous

godzilla minus one

the equalizer

barbi

mission impossible @qUaiman

Opp:!

dungeons & dragon:

avatar

guardians of the galaxy

Q72. Below is a list of the movies that have been nominated for the award for Best Picture at this year's Oscars. Please select all that you
have seen. If you haven't seen any, please indicate that option.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
BaDIE ...t 30% 37% 29% 23% 31% 43% 30% 41%
OPPENNEBIMET ..ot 22 24 24 19 17 31 22 32
Killers of the FIOWEr MOON ... 1 14 12 8 14 13 1 8
THE HOIAOVETS ...ttt 5 6 3 4 5 7 4 6
MBESEIO.... ..ttt 4 4 2 5 3 4 5 1
AMENICAN FICHON ..ot 4 5 6 2 6 4 3 4
POOT TRINGS ... 3 4 4 2 4 7 3 2
ANGtomMY Of @ Fall........coeveiiiric e 2 3 3 1 1 3 2 -
PASE LIVES ...ttt 2 3 2 * 3 3 2 4
The Z0ne Of INEEIESE ..o 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 -
Have not seen any of theSe.........cvuiriciice i 54 49 52 59 51 43 55 38




Global Strategy Group 39564 February #1 Navigator 2024 Page 33/42

Q73. Below is that same list of movies that have been nominated for the award for Best Picture at this year's Oscars. Regardless of how
many you have seen, please indicate which you think should win Best Picture.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
OPPENNBIMET ......oooveiviveiriecie ettt 22% 22% 20% 23% 14% 24% 23% 27%
BADIE ......oovei e 13 17 14 8 16 20 12 14
Killers of the FIOWEr MOON .........c.cciiiiiiirieicsee st 9 10 8 7 1 9 8 7
AMENICAN FICHON ..ot 2 3 2 1 5 3 2 1
MEESITO. ...ttt bbb 2 1 - 2 3 1 2 2
POOT THINGS 1ottt 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
THE HOIAOVETS ....oocvei ettt 1 1 * 1 1 2 1 1
PASELIVES ....ovvvicei ettt ettt 1 * 2 1 * 2 1 3
Anatomy of @ Fall........covueviieiccece s 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
The Zone Of INEEIESE ........c.cvivercciecete s 1 * * 1 1 * * -
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ....ovvcveiiricriceies e 48 42 52 54 46 37 50 44

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion ...........cceveeeeeieeereeceeee s 44% 43% 45% 40% 48% 37% 41% 51% 45% 42% 36%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..ot 42 38 39 42 51 39 32 41 44 42 35
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)....... 39 39 40 39 39 42 38 42 45 38 43
Online Nnews WEBSItES...........cvvvevevevererericererans 35 29 36 35 35 39 32 34 39 34 38
FOX NEWS.....oocvieeeeceeteeeee e 30 29 28 30 16 22 47 25 26 31 24
CNN ettt 24 26 24 26 34 27 12 31 31 20 36
i 19 17 18 20 15 19 23 19 15 20 1"
18 16 17 18 18 19 17 19 19 18 19
15 15 15 17 23 15 7 21 14 14 15
12 11 11 14 15 13 8 10 1 11 22
5 5 7 7 4 7 6 6 2 6 3
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S................. 6 5 5 4 4 1 6 6 5 6 5
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

aday aday week month Rarely  Never D

o Fox News Channel.............. 8% 13 13 8 17 35

Jan-29 2024 8% 13 14 8 16 36

Jan-8 2024 9% 10 11 9 19 38

Dec-4 2023 6% 10 16 9 18 34

Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 10 6 17 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 12 9 19 35 1

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 18 18 10 16 20

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 15 12 7 22 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 17 4 16 35

Latest Data by Race White % 13 13 9 16 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI % 8 14 8 27 32

® CNNL....oooiesnn 6% 8 14 10 21 35

Jan-29 2024 7% 10 14 8 18 37

Jan-8 2024 4% 8 14 10 20 39

Dec-4 2023 5% 9 16 10 20 34

Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 18 1 24 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 5 13 9 18 39 1

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 10 8 19 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 16 13 21 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 7 20 10 22 23

Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 12 9 21 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 20 12 25 21

¢ MSNBC ... 4% 6 13 9 21 38

Jan-29 2024 5% 8 11 8 19 41

Jan-8 2024 4% 6 10 8 20 43

Dec-4 2023 4% 7 13 8 20 39

Latest Data by Party Dem % 8 17 1 22 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 9 9 19 45 1

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 7 20 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 8 20 7 23 23 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 1 12 8 23 33 1

Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 1 9 21 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 18 13 24 31

X

IO WO O U1 yYO OO D OO NO 2P OO

OO0 ON ON WO ™ O

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
34% 60
35% 60
30% 65
33% 62
24% 72
25% 63
49% 46
39% 54
37% 54
33% 62
29% 67
28% 65
30% 64
26% 69
30% 63
38% 56
25% 66
18% 75
38% 54
35% 56
24% 69
37% 58
23% 68
24% 68
21% 71
25% 67
32% 60
15% 73
16% 75
35% 53
25% 65
20% 72
23% 68

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, OR YouTube).

Several imes @ day .......cccceiecriieee s
ONCE A AAY ..t s
A fEW tiMES @ WEEK ...

Feb-19  Jan-29
33% 34%

14
15
4
11
20
1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 36% 31% 41% 41% 31% 29%
15 14 14 13 18 14 17
16 14 12 19 14 13 16
5 5 6 4 6 6 2
1 9 14 1 7 13 10
19 20 24 10 14 24 25
* 1 - 1 1 * 2
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK........ouuveeireiieice e 83% 82% 84% 82% 83% 82% 84% 83% 1%
INSEAGIAM ..o 54 52 59 57 48 63 4l 51 59
TIKTOK et 39 41 44 39 33 52 57 36 35
TWIEIX 1o 35 34 39 36 31 41 48 34 51
SNAPCNAL ... 28 29 30 36 25 29 45 27 33
REAGIL ... 25 21 29 32 18 23 29 26 22
WREESADD .ottt 19 18 20 25 15 24 38 15 32
THIEAAS ...ttt 6 7 8 7 3 5 7 5 8
OHNE .ot 4 5 5 6 3 4 3 5 6
I don't have an account on any of these platforms...........cocovvvienee 8 8 7 8 9 6 3 8 12

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
® FAcebOOK..........ovvvrvrvrivvriririiirririririnieee 58% 21 11 4 3 2 90% 10
Jan-29 2024 57% 21 13 3 4 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 22 9 5 3 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 24 1 3 4 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 19 12 5 3 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 20 9 3 3 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 19 13 4 4 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White 57% 22 10 4 3 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 19 23 8 2 3 87% 13
® THKTOK....oovvoveverevcvererererererirenereresenenesenenene 49% 18 20 6 4 3 87% 13
Jan-29 2024 48% 17 20 9 5 1 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 16 20 6 3 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 16 20 6 6 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 21 20 6 6 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 21 17 7 1 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 15 14 5 6 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White 47% 17 20 7 5 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 11 16 2 - 5 93% 7
® INStagram ..., 45% 19 19 8 6 2 83% 17
Jan-29 2024 50% 16 21 7 5 1 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 18 17 6 5 1 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 19 22 9 3 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 22 22 11 9 4 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 14 17 6 3 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 14 18 3 7 2 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 21 21 9 7 3 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 15 22 13 1 3 83% 17
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
timesaday aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
© TWIEEI/X oo 40% 19 20 10 9 3 78% 22
Jan-29 2024 41% 20 21 7 9 3 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 20 19 8 10 3 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 18 23 7 7 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 17 19 12 8 2 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 9 24 11 3 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 14 25 6 9 3 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White 38% 20 18 10 1 3 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 21 20 10 8 8 75% 25
o Snapchat ..., 40% 18 22 10 6 4 80% 20
Jan-29 2024 42% 20 18 8 10 2 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 20 22 7 4 1 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 19 30 16 3 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 16 19 10 10 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 18 24 10 4 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 16 23 14 8 3 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White 39% 18 23 8 7 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 10 25 12 5 6 7% 23
o Reddit ... 31% 20 29 14 5 2 80% 20
Jan-29 2024 26% 24 30 12 7 1 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 20 33 12 3 2 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 23 21 18 6 3 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 19 25 15 7 * 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 28 18 15 4 4 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 18 33 22 2 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White 31% 20 28 14 5 1 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 12 34 7 - 8 85% 15
® Threads.......cccocovvievevrerrrercsessssssneee 28% 19 21 11 15 6 68% 32
Jan-29 2024 16% 20 26 10 17 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 12 27 8 19 8 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 18 28 - 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 35 3 26 4 - 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% - 49 - 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 23 17 6 37 3 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White 28% 22 17 14 12 7 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% - 28 - 28 - 72% 28
© WhatSADPD......oovvveverererireriririrerirerereseneneee 27% 17 19 10 19 9 63% 37
Jan-29 2024 24% 14 24 15 14 8 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 26 16 10 16 6 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 5 23 12 17 16 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 8 20 9 23 9 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 27 1 12 12 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 16 18 7 20 7 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White 23% 18 20 10 19 1 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 12 21 10 12 6 72% 28
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SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos

on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........ccocveveeveencerinnene 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 9% 6% 10% 6%
One to two hours @ day ........cocveevereneeneerreennennee 24 23 21 22 21 21 29 16 23 25 32
Two to four hours @ day..........ccveeervenceneeneinennee 26 25 26 25 26 26 25 28 18 26 27
Four to six hours @ day..........cccveereenreneerncenneen. 20 20 23 21 23 15 19 23 25 20 16
More than six hours @ day ...........ccocoveeveereerennene 19 22 21 21 22 25 15 21 27 18 16
DONTKNOW ... 1 1 1 1 1 3 * 2 2 1 3
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 3% 14 30 53 47%
Jan-29 2024 | 5% 15 28 52 48%
Jan-82024 | 5% 14 25 56 44%
Dec-42023 | 5% 13 28 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 12 27 60 40%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 13 28 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 17 33 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 14 28 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 11 30 56 44%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 14 30 53 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 20 24 53 47%
e Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e 11% 24 27 37 63%
Jan-29 2024 | 13% 22 31 34 66%
Jan-82024 | 12% 24 30 34 66%
Dec-4 2023 | 12% 26 27 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 21 27 42 58%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 20 29 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 29 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 26 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 17 29 49 51%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 27 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 19 32 38 62%
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 23% 16 25 36 64%
Jan-29 2024 | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Jan-8 2024 | 23% 15 26 35 65%
Dec-4 2023 | 18% 18 27 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 14 26 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 16 25 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 19 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 16 28 36 64%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 18 25 35 65%
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 16 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 15 35 23 7%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Listening to AM OF FM radiO ..........ovvvvvvveeeecieeseeseeeeeeeveeeeessesseseeese s sssnsesssssssssnnnnns 31% 42 19 7 93%
Jan-29 2024 | 30% 41 20 9 91%
Jan-8 2024 | 33% 40 18 9 91%
Dec-42023 | 29% 42 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 41 17 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 40 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 44 22 7 93%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 33 26 7 93%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 40 24 7 93%
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 45 18 7 93%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 41 10 3 97%
Q74. How much do you trust the information you receive from the news sources that you read, watch, or listen to?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRUSE @Ot 15% 20% 7% 10% 16% 15% 14% 1%
TrUSE SOMEWNAL ... 63 67 60 59 68 58 62 69
DO NOEFUSE MUCH ..o e 18 10 23 26 13 23 19 15
DO NOEIUSE AL Al ... 4 2 9 5 3 4 5 6
TRUST (NET) .ot sssssss et sssssssse s sssssesssens 7% 87 68 69 84 73 76 79
DON'T TRUST (NET) couervrrereieeineeneeeeneeeeeessesssssseseesesseesesssssessassssssesssssesssssesenne 23 13 32 31 16 27 24 21
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 o 17%
B0-44 oo 26
AB-B4 o 15
BE-B4 ... 17
B e 26
VOL:  (REfUSEA). ..o -
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMOEASE ... e 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN ..o 39
WESH ... 22
D100. Are you: AMAN .o 47%
A WOMAN....oiiii e 53
Self-deSCribe. ... *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN ...........ccvwwivvssiivsssivsssines 15%
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of mggﬁt‘a’zzf” ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' Z?
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? ["BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asian/Asian American ... 5

ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE"]

VOL:

Pacific Islander

Native American/American Indian/Indigenous

Middle Eastern/North African

W
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

Ecuador-.....
El Salvador
Guatemala.
Honduras...
Nicaragua ..
Panama.....
Paraguay ...
Peru...........
Spain .........
Uruguay.....
Venezuela..

Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e
DoN't KNOW/NOL SUIE ......ovveecee et

The Caribbean...........ccceeevvivceveeceeee e

Africa .........

Central AMENICA. .....ccvceeeeeeee e

South Ameri

(07 OO OO

Another region of the World .............cocrnrereinreninennenns
Don't KNOW/NOL SUE ........ceereceieieisceieree e

Philippines .
Vietnam .....

Did not com

plete high SChOOI ..o

Graduated high SChool ..........ccoiiiriirereee
Attended technical or vocational school................c..c........

Attended so

me college but no degree..........ccocovvrininnee

Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccevevevevevcvevcvennnn.
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cocevvvienininnee
Voted for SOmeone €lSe ..........ccoceveveevereeveereeceeeeeeeennn

Did not vote
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats............cooooccccccciiviivvirrninns 24%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS. ........ovvsvrvsrrsnsnne 16
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

you: REPUDIICANS ...t 10

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired

member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the

last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total

annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 8
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....voeeceeie et 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocvevveeineerieninnenn. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocveerevenivenininnes 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cvviveeieiereeissieeieine 50%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ccoovivrirereirerisreeserirnne 42
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27

D =TS 1= 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceevivereriinnnns 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oot 85
YES (NET) oottt 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccevevnnne. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 20
NONE Of thESE ... s 18
HOMEOWNET ...t ns 52%
RENET .o 35
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .............ce.... 7
OthB bbb 2
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveereveeeeereresee s 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 .........orriririr e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ........crrrrrririer e 12
$60,000 - $74,999 ........oiririrrrr s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covvrirrer s 1
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvrrerrierreeer s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covorrrrrrireee s 4
$200,000 and @DOVE.........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
MaITIEA ... s 38%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocoveneneene 12
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........covveeeerieereereeeseeeeeseeens 25
Divorced or separated..........ccoovvienieenieiesieesneeenns 15

WIdOWED.......ooveeeeececeeeeeeectcte et 6
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY oo 30%
SUbUMDAN @rea........cevuieiericireirereee e 40
SMAll FOWN .. 12
RUFAl @r8a.....cveeieceeeec s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral. .. 14%
as: Somewhat liberal.............cooeririnireeeee 16
' MOGEIALE .....oovvevrcirri e 35
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........ccvierirereirirereeeene 19
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicnireeee i 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvevviieiriieieiscieeieieseissi s eesnens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coovieiireieiereirsseseesserssiens 35
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................ccoueens 64%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........c.cvevuen. 36

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent

contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe

yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 48%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 30
NOE SUFE ...t nss 23
Employed full-ime .......cceeinirereneeeescnene 39%
Employed part-time .........ccocvvnneneneeeencnene 10
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceevvereeriunn. 10
REHIEA ... s 26
SHUAENE .. 3
HOMEMAKET .......oovieiericets e 6
OthB bbb 5
Self-employed/independent contractor................cccveeneen. 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
YES vttt 26%
NO L 74
WEAINY.....coiiiiiere e 2%
Upper middIe Class..........ccvvvrieesierrisesisssseeenns 7
Middle ClaSS.......ccvreerereeieirieeree e 31
WOrKING ClaSS ....c.cvvviieeeiciciriceessee s 30
Lower middIe Class..........ccverrieesierrieeesieessneeenns 17
LOW INCOME ..ot seees 24
POOT ... s 1
None of these describe me .........ccccccovvevvevecccierccnnen 2
Protestant/Christian.............cccocoeevvieeiesiescse s 47%
CathOliC.....c.ucveverceecee e 19
JBWISN ..ot 4
MUSHIM o 2
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c..ccvvrrrererereesenene 20
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EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Every week........

Afew times amonth..........cococeeeceecccccceceeeeen

Heterosexual or straight ...,

Bisexual.............

—_ %



